



CORRESPONDENCE: W8155 COUNTY ROAD ZB ONALASKA, WISCONSIN 54650 (608) 781-1662

August 25, 2020

Dear Lake District Member

You are invited to attend the 41st Annual Meeting of the Lake Onalaska Protection and Rehabilitation District. We will meet outdoors on Tuesday September 8, 2020 at the NASA Memorial Park Shelter located at 7207 Northshore Ln. at Mosey Boat Landing on Brice Prairie.

Wisconsin State law requires we conduct an in person meeting. **Due to COVID -19 a mask should** be worn and social distancing observed. Please bring your chair to sit on.

The Lake District was created in 1975 by La Crosse County under Chapter 33 of the Wisconsin Statutes after a petition by citizens from the Towns of Onalaska and Campbell. The District is a special purpose unit of government specifically entrusted with protecting and rehabilitating Lake Onalaska.

Time: 5:30 pm budget hearing 5:45 pm annual meeting

Annual Meeting Agenda

Call to order

- 1. Minutes of 2019 Annual Meeting
- 2. Treasurer Report
- 3. Election of Commissioners
- 4. Budget Adoption for 2020-2021
- **5.** Report on Lake District Activities
- 6. Update on By-laws
- 7. Update on surface water grant submission in 2020
- 8. Boat Travel Channels weed cutting
- 9. Agency Reports

Please consult the Lake District web site www.LakeOnalaska.org for current information regarding this 2020 annual meeting. Questions call 608 792 1445
Lake District Commissioners are: Marc Schultz chair; Barb Friell Secretary; Mark Tierney Treasurer; Fritz Funk; Vicki Burke; Ben Lachecki

Cordially

Marc A Schultz Chairman LOPRD



Lake Onalaska
Protection and Rehabilitation District

Why: Cut weeds in Lake Onalaska for public boat travel lanes

For: Pay contractor to cut and remove aquatic vegetation

Goal: Public access and use of Lake Onalaska

(donation information on reverse side)

send donation to: BMO Harris Bank

1300 Rose St. La Crosse, WI 54603 attn: Maggie Kanz

Lake Onalaska Weed Cutting Donation Account # xxxxx3889

website: www.lakeonalaska.org